



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02200415 April 15, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E2Z51  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 350 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43384115201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR10 EB @ SAN PABLO RIVER(ICWW) BRIDGE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,662,544.00	100.00%
2	FREYSSINET, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,974,702.00	111.72%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,220,803.20	120.97%
4	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,376,303.00	126.81%
5	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,421,292.60	128.50%
6	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,583,157.80	134.58%
7	ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,644,277.00	136.87%
8	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,699,000.00	138.93%
9	GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,719,296.00	139.69%
10	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,150,501.26	231.00%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02200415 April 15, 2020

**Call Order:** 008

**Contract:** E2Z51

**District:** District 2

**Counties:** DUVAL

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 350 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 43384115201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SR10 EB @ SAN PABLO RIVER(ICWW) BRIDGE

(SR 10 (Atlantic Blvd) EB at San Pablo River (ICWW) No. 720044) Bridge repairs and other incidental construction on SR-10, in Duval County, Bridge No. 720044. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) FREYSSINET, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		7.300 CY	10,800.00000	78,840.00	13,600.00000	99,280.00	15,580.00000	113,734.00
0010 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		1,288.000 SF	40.00000	51,520.00	49.00000	63,112.00	44.00000	56,672.00
0015 0400142 9 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, OTHER MATERIAL		150.000 SF	750.00000	112,500.00	130.00000	19,500.00	450.00000	67,500.00
0020 0401 70 2 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		21.200 CF	600.00000	12,720.00	585.00000	12,402.00	650.00000	13,780.00
0025 0415 1 6 REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		3,284.000 LB	4.00000	13,136.00	3.50000	11,494.00	2.00000	6,568.00
0030 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		1,320.000 LF	1,393.75000	1,839,750.00	1,680.00000	2,217,600.00	1,766.00000	2,331,120.00
0035 0530 3101 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, REMOVE EXISTING AND REINSTALL, PROJECT 433841-1- 52-01		26,468.000 SF	6.00000	158,808.00	1.00000	26,468.00	1.00000	26,468.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 008

Contract: E2Z51

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) FREYSSINET, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$2,267,274.00</b>		<b>\$2,449,856.00</b>		<b>\$2,615,842.00</b>	

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040	0101 1	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	315,000.00000	315,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00
MOBILIZATION 43384115201		LS						
0045	0102 1	(350.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	144,000.00000	144,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43384115201		DA (LS)						
0050	0102 60	1,620.000	0.50000	810.00	0.20000	324.00	0.10000	162.00
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0055	0102 74 1	3,680.000	0.40000	1,472.00	0.10000	368.00	0.10000	368.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0060	0102 76	92.000	13.00000	1,196.00	4.50000	414.00	0.10000	9.20
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0065	0104 11	1,474.000	8.00000	11,792.00	10.00000	14,740.00	3.00000	4,422.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		LF						
0070	0999 25	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43384115201		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 008

Contract: E2Z51

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) FREYSSINET, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$395,270.00</b>		<b>\$524,846.00</b>		<b>\$604,961.20</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,662,544.00</b>		<b>\$2,974,702.00</b>		<b>3,220,803.20</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 008

Contract: E2Z51

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		7.300 CY	15,750.00000	114,975.00	16,800.00000	122,640.00	1,500.00000	10,950.00
0010 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		1,288.000 SF	62.50000	80,500.00	48.00000	61,824.00	38.00000	48,944.00
0015 0400142 9 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, OTHER MATERIAL		150.000 SF	326.00000	48,900.00	113.34000	17,001.00	39.00000	5,850.00
0020 0401 70 2 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		21.200 CF	600.00000	12,720.00	650.00000	13,780.00	475.00000	10,070.00
0025 0415 1 6 REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		3,284.000 LB	7.00000	22,988.00	8.00000	26,272.00	1.45000	4,761.80
0030 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		1,320.000 LF	1,825.00000	2,409,000.00	1,889.04000	2,493,532.80	1,960.00000	2,587,200.00
0035 0530 3101 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, REMOVE EXISTING AND REINSTALL, PROJECT 433841-1- 52-01		26,468.000 SF	12.00000	317,616.00	12.91000	341,701.88	18.00000	476,424.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,006,699.00</b>		<b>\$3,076,751.68</b>		<b>\$3,144,199.80</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 008

Contract: E2Z51

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43384115201		(1.000) LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00	345,000.00000	345,000.00
0045 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43384115201		(350.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	28,800.00000	28,800.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0050 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,620.000 ED	0.30000	486.00	0.24000	388.80	0.75000	1,215.00
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,680.000 ED	0.10000	368.00	0.12000	441.60	1.00000	3,680.00
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		92.000 ED	15.00000	1,380.00	5.31000	488.52	55.00000	5,060.00
0065 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,474.000 LF	5.00000	7,370.00	3.00000	4,422.00	9.50000	14,003.00
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43384115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$369,604.00</b>		<b>\$344,540.92</b>		<b>\$438,958.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,376,303.00</b>		<b>\$3,421,292.60</b>		<b>3,583,157.80</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 008

Contract: E2Z51

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		7.300 CY	27,393.67000	199,973.79	15,500.00000	113,150.00	3,000.00000	21,900.00
0010 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		1,288.000 SF	50.00000	64,400.00	47.00000	60,536.00	63.00000	81,144.00
0015 0400142 9 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, OTHER MATERIAL		150.000 SF	129.00000	19,350.00	160.00000	24,000.00	110.00000	16,500.00
0020 0401 70 2 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		21.200 CF	781.00000	16,557.20	530.00000	11,236.00	820.00000	17,384.00
0025 0415 1 6 REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		3,284.000 LB	1.75000	5,747.00	5.50000	18,062.00	4.00000	13,136.00
0030 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		1,320.000 LF	1,622.00000	2,141,040.00	1,600.00000	2,112,000.00	1,650.00000	2,178,000.00
0035 0530 3101 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, REMOVE EXISTING AND REINSTALL, PROJECT 433841-1- 52-01		26,468.000 SF	28.50000	754,338.00	21.50000	569,062.00	17.00000	449,956.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,201,405.99</b>		<b>\$2,908,046.00</b>		<b>\$2,778,020.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 008

Contract: E2Z51

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43384115201		(1.000) LS	364,000.01000	364,000.01	708,966.00000	708,966.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00
0045 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43384115201		(350.000) DA (LS)	1,590.00000	1,590.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
0050 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,620.000 ED	0.25000	405.00	0.35000	567.00	0.60000	972.00
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,680.000 ED	0.15000	552.00	0.20000	736.00	0.40000	1,472.00
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		92.000 ED	5.75000	529.00	12.00000	1,104.00	25.00000	2,300.00
0065 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,474.000 LF	17.50000	25,795.00	6.50000	9,581.00	18.00000	26,532.00
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43384115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$442,871.01</b>		<b>\$790,954.00</b>		<b>\$941,276.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,644,277.00</b>		<b>\$3,699,000.00</b>		<b>3,719,296.00</b>





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 008

Contract: E2Z51

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH					
			Unit Price	CO. Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		7.300 CY	26,400.60000	192,724.38				
0010 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		1,288.000 SF	105.00000	135,240.00				
0015 0400142 9 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, OTHER MATERIAL		150.000 SF	365.00000	54,750.00				
0020 0401 70 2 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		21.200 CF	884.00000	18,740.80				
0025 0415 1 6 REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		3,284.000 LB	10.72000	35,204.48				
0030 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		1,320.000 LF	2,440.16000	3,221,011.20				
0035 0530 3101 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, REMOVE EXISTING AND REINSTALL, PROJECT 433841-1- 52-01		26,468.000 SF	61.80000	1,635,722.40				
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$5,293,393.26</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 008

Contract: E2Z51

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH					
			Unit Price CO.	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43384115201		(1.000) LS	610,000.00000	610,000.00				
0045 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43384115201		(350.000) DA (LS)	120,000.00000	120,000.00				
0050 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,620.000 ED	0.40000	648.00				
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,680.000 ED	0.25000	920.00				
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		92.000 ED	20.00000	1,840.00				
0065 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,474.000 LF	50.00000	73,700.00				
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43384115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$857,108.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$6,150,501.26</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02200415 April 15, 2020 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E2Z51

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*